
2024-25 Program Costs and Book List 

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVAC/R) 2
Program # C400420 CIP# 150501
Day Program- 600 hours / 19 weeks 

Payment Schedule Hours Tuition Lab Other Fees Total
300 732.00 549.00 192.00 1473.00
300 732.00 549.00 192.00 1473.00

2,946.00$           
Pre-Admission Fees

40.00
25.00

65.00$                 
ISBN Quantity Sub Total Total

1 230.94 230.94
1 150.00 150.00
2 40.00 80.00
1 3.00 3.00

463.94$               
License, Exam and Other Fees Total

20.00
60.00
14.00

15.00
15.00
69.00

193.00$               
Total Cost 3,667.94$     

Updated: 7/10/2024

Cap and Gown
Total License, Exam and Other Fees

Student ID
Parking
Accident Insurance
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:
Heat Pump Employment Ready Certification Exam
Light Commercial or AC Employment Ready Certification Exam

Total Required Items

Enrollment Period 1
Enrollment Period 2

Total Tuition & Lab

Application
Assessment Test

Total Pre-Admission Fees

Refrigeration Air-Conditioning Technology Textbook 9780357122273
The Complete HVAC Lab Manual 9781337399388
Polo Shirt- medium blue*

Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)

Safety Glasses (available in Student Center)*

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change. 
* Taxable item FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore: fctc.ecampus.com
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