

Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning/Refrigeration (HVAC/R) 2

Program # C400420 CIP# 150501 Day Program- 600 hours / 19 weeks

Payment Schedule	Hours	Tuition	Lab	Other Fees		Total
Enrollment Period 1	300	732.00	549.00	192.00		1473.00
Enrollment Period 2	300	732.00	549.00	192.00		1473.00
			Total T	uition & Lab	\$	2,946.00
Pre-Admission Fees						
Application						40.00
Assessment Test						25.00
			Total Pre-Ad	mission Fees	\$	65.00
Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)	ISBN		Quantity	Sub Total		Total
Refrigeration Air-Conditioning Technology Textbook	9780357122273		1	230.94		230.94
The Complete HVAC Lab Manual	9781337399388		1	150.00		150.00
Polo Shirt- medium blue*			2	40.00		80.00
Safety Glasses (available in Student Center)*			1	3.00		3.00
	Total Required Ite					463.94
License, Exam and Other Fees						Total
Student ID						20.00
Parking						60.00
Accident Insurance						14.00
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:						
Heat Pump Employment Ready Certification Exam						15.00
Light Commercial or AC Employment Ready Certification Exam						15.00
Cap and Gown						69.00
		Total Lice	nse, Exam an	d Other Fees	\$	193.00
Total Cost					\$	3,667.94

Updated: 7/10/2024